Honoree(s)

Please return honoree names and address(es) along with this panel and any additional list of names to the Mercy Medical Center Merced Foundation. *Please write the names as you wish them to appear on each luminaria.*

Addresses can also be emailed to MercyFoundationMerced@dignityhealth.org.

For questions, contact 209.564.4200.

Name:
☐ In Honor ☐ In Memory
Send Acknowledgement to:
Address:
City:State:Zip:
Name: In Honor
Send Acknowledgement to:
Address:
City:State:Zip:
Name:
☐ In Honor ☐ In Memory
Send Acknowledgement to:
Address:
City:State:Zip:
Name: In Honor
Send Acknowledgement to:
Address:
City: State: Zip:

Each Luminaria represents a single honoree name

and a suggested donation of \$25

Give the perfect gift this Christmas

Celebrate a Life with the perfect gift – the gift of hope.

The Mercy Medical Center Merced Foundation's Celebrate a Life program honors those special people who have touched our life, while benefiting patient care at Mercy Medical Center Merced.

On December 5, 2024, Mercy Medical Center Merced will be lit up with luminarias. Each individual light represents a treasured person. Together they will illuminate Mercy Medical Center Merced with hope, resilience, love, and celebration.

When you dedicate a luminaria you are honoring someone special in your life while supporting community health right here in Merced.

With Celebrate a Life you can light up a luminaria:

- In memory of a loved one
- In honor of a friend
- Celebrate a health recovery
- Celebrate a birth
- Give thanks to a healthcare worker
- In honor of any special person of your life

The mission of Mercy Medical Center Merced Foundation is to generate philanthropic and community support to continue medical excellence in Merced. Many services cannot be fully funded without additional support through generous donations and community giving.

The Foundation's role is to provide those funds to purchase equipment and expand healthcare services for all of the Merced Community.

Your tax-deductible gift ensures that you, your family, and community benefits from high quality medical care right here in Merced where and when you need it most.



Celebrate a Life

Illuminate Mercy Medical Center with the gift of hope and love



Join the Mercy Medical Center Merced Foundation as we illuminate Mercy Medical Center and...

Celebrate a Life

Celebrate a Life provides an opportunity to pause, remember, and honor friends and family during the Christmas season as Mercv Medical Center Merced will light up with a special luminarias adorning the hospital campus.

Join us at 6:30 PM, December 5, 2024 for our beautiful illumination ceremony at 333 Mercy Ave, Merced, CA 95340. The ceremony will be held at the pond area adjacent to the hospital lobby entrance.

For more information, visit: supportmercymerced.org/news--events/celebrate-a-life

Donation Options and Benefits

100% of your gift will benefit patient care at Mercy Medical Center Merced

Honoree name(s) displayed on a luminaria

Forget-Me-Not* seed packets sent to donors and honorees in spring

Light Up the World \$1,000 Up to 50 Honorees





Angels on High \$500 Up to 25 Honorees





Shining Stars \$250 Up to 10 Honorees





Single Luminaria \$25 Per Honoree



*Forget-Me-Not seeds will be mailed to your and your honorees home in Spring 2025

Yes! I will help the Mercy Medical Center Merced
Foundation elevate health care with my gift of:

□ \$1,000	Up to 50 individual Honorees
□ \$500	Up to 25 individual Honorees
□ \$250	Up to 10 individual Honorees
□ \$25 x	= \$

name and a sugaested donation of \$25

Payment Method

Your Name:_	
Address:_	
City:	State: Zip:

☐ Enclosed is a check payable to: **Mercy Medical Center Foundation**

☐ I will pay online at https://www.supportmercymerced.org/news--events/celebrate-a-life



Scan the QR Code on your mobile device to go to the Celebrate a Life webpage

Additional Mailing Information

Yes! I would like more information on planned giving options for Mercy Medical Center Merced Foundation.
--

☐ Please send acknowledgement card to the honoree(s)/family of the honoree(s) on my be	ehalf
--	-------

Please keep my name anonymous to honoree(s
in acknowledgement.

Mail your gift to:

Mercy Medical Center Merced Foundation 2740 M Street · Merced, CA 95340

Return by November 18, 2024

Your contribution is tax-deductible according to IRS regulations. Tax ID#77-0035928